
CHAMPAGNES & OTHER SPARKLING

1

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

2008

2014

2017

NM

NM(17)

2015

NM

NM(17)

2015

NM(16)

Dosnon Recolte Noire

Laherte Freres Ultradition

Charles Heidshieck Brut Réserve

Fleury Fleur de l'Europe Brut Nature

Follet Ramillon Terroirs Extra Brut

Laherte Frères Brut Nature Blanc de Blancs

Agrapart et Fils Les 7 Crus Extra Brut

Pierre Péters Cuvée de Réserve Brut BdB

Bollinger Special Cuvée

Duval Leroy Fleur de Champagne Prestige 1er cru

Castelnau Blanc de Blancs Milésimé

Paul Bara Special Club Brut

Agrapart et Fils MINÉRAL GC Extra Brut 

Pierre Péters Cuvée de Réserve Brut BdB 1500ml

Ulysse Collin Rosé de Saignee Les Maillons

Bollinger Grande Annee

Bérêche & Fils Brut Réserve 1500ml

Ulysse Colin Blanc de Blancs Les Pierrieres

Larmandier Bernier Blanc de Noirs Brut Nature

Ulysse Colin Les Roises Blanc de Blancs

Côte des Bar

Chavot

Reims

Courteron

Belval sous Chatillon

Chavot

Avize

Le Mesnil sur Oger

Ay

Blancs Coteaux

Reims

Bouzy

Avize

Le Mesnil sur Oger

Congy

Ay

Ludes

Congy

Vertus

Congy

12750

14000

14950

14950

15000

15400

15780

16800

18380

18680

23340

29070

28800

38500

43750

41400

47250

55130

51340

63000

14030

15400

16450

16450

16500

16940

17360

18480

20220

20550

25680

31980

31680

42350

48130

45540

51980

60650

56480

69300

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )
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CHAMPAGNES & OTHER SPARKLING

W H I T E

NM

2015

2007

2010

NV

2019

2022

2017

2019

2019

2022

2019

2019

2020

2020

2020

David Léclapart L'Aphrodisiaque

Louis Roederer Cristal

Salon  Blanc de Blancs

Salon  Blanc de Blancs

Kleine Zalze

Cruse Wine Co. Sparkling Valdiguie Demo Series 

Ch. De Plaisance

Didier Dagueneau

Guiberteau

Fay d'Homme

Guiberteau

La Ferme de la Sansonnière

Alexandre Bain

Belliviere

Guiberteau

Belliviere

Trépail

Reims

Le Mesnil sur Oger

Le Mesnil sur Oger

Stellenbosch MCC Brut (ZAF)

Carneros (USA)

Anjou Blanc

Blanc Fumé de Pouilly

Saumur Blanc Clos des Carmes

Muscadet Sèvre et Maine Gorges

Saumur Blanc

Vin de France Les Fouchardes (Loire) 

VDF Pierre L. d’Ange SB

Jasnieres Rosiers

Saumur Blanc Brezé

Jasnieres Calligramme

56780

91000

175000

205800

8400

15580

8490

21780

42000

9580

11060

15400

12600

9220

25790

13650

62460

100100

192500

226380

9240

17140

9340

23960

46200

10540

12170

16940

13860

10150

28370

15020

(           )

(            )

(            )

(            )

(           )

(           )

(           )

(           )

(           )

(           )

(           )

(           )

(           )

(           )

(           )

(           )
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2020

2016

2021

2021

2023

2008

2015

2006

2022

2023

2023

2022

2021

2020

2020

2020

2021

2019

2017

2020

Belliviere

Sebastien Riffault

Guiberteau

Guiberteau

Guillot Broux

Coche Dury

Fontaine Gagnard

Comtes Lafon

Cordier

Cordier

Cordier

Decelle

Jean Claude Ramonet

Fontaine Gagnard

Dujac

L'Enclos

Leflaive 

Sylvain Pataille

Moreau Naudet

Henri Naudin-Ferrand

Coteaux du Loire Blanc V.V. Eparses

Sancerre Akméniné

Saumur Blanc Les Bourg

Saumur Blanc Clos de Guichaux

Mâcon Village En Serre

Meursault

Bâtard Montrachet

Meursault 1er Goutte d'Or

Pouilly Fuisse 1er Vignes Blanches

Pouilly Fuisse Fine Josephine

Pouilly Fuisse Juliette la Grande

Chorey Les Beaune Blanc Pietants

Bourgogne Aligoté

Chassagne Montrachet 1er La Romanée

Morey St Denis 1er Monts Luisants

Chablis 1er Fourchaume

Mâcon Verzé

Bourgogne Aligoté Les Charmes aux Prêtres

Chablis 1er Vaillons

Hautes Côtes de Nuits Blanc Clematis Vitalba

13650

8520

17500

22750

8440

156000

66670

145100

15800

20680

23200

12880

12780

45140

40000

11900

13820

15580

12840

22910

15020

9380

19250

25030

9290

171600

73340

159610

17380

22750

25520

14170

14060

49660

44000

13090

15210

17140

14130

25210

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(           )

(          )

(           )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )
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1975

2018

2020

2020

2019

2023

2020

2018

2019

2016

2017

2020

2017

2019

2020

2020

2014

2015

2022

2020

Mignard

Simon Bize & Fils

Pattes Loup

Sylvain Pataille

Sylvain Pataille

Les Lions de Suduirault Blanc Sec

Ch. de Fieuzal Blanc

Kirrenbourg

Lissner

Trimbach

Gérard Schueller et Fils

Weinbach 

Gérard Schueller et Fils

Lissner

Barmes Bucher

E.Guigal

Cauhapé

Didier Dagueneau

Le Vent des Jours

SARL l'Octavin

Chablis 1er Montée de Tonnerre

Savigny les Beaune 1er Aux Vergelesses Blanc

Chablis

Marsannay Blanc

Bourgogne Aligoté Champ Forey

Bordeaux Blanc Sé57, SB43

Pessac Leognan

Alsace Riesling Grand Cru Brand

Alsace Sylvaner Dionysiuskapelle

Clos Ste Hune 1500ml

Alsace Pinot Gris Pigé

Alsace Riesling Cuvée Théo

Alsace Gewurztramier Bildstoecklé Pigé

Alsace Muscat Altemberg de Wolxheim

Alsace Riesling Grand Cru Hengst

Condrieu

Jurancon Moelleux Quintessence du Petit Manseng

Jurançon Moelleux Les Jardins de Babylone

Vin de France (Cahors)  C'just

Hip Hip Jura Chardonnay

44710

17890

14720

15050

13130

8430

21000

14880

8870

123200

15400

11200

15400

11900

14700

13650

30340

22750

7550

12250

49190

19680

16200

16560

14450

9280

23100

16370

9760

135520

16940

12320

16940

13090

16170

15020

33380

25030

8310

13480

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(           )

(           )

(           )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(           )

(           )
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2022

2022

2022

2016

2021

2016

2019

2021

2020

2021

2018

2015

2022

2022

2022

2021

2020

2013

2020

2017

Georg Breuer

Rudolf Fürst

Bernhard Huber

Heymann Lowenstein

Fritz Haag

Ratzenberger

Sattlerhof

Hirsch

Weingut Knoll

Nigl

Maria & Sepp Muster

Wieninger

Gritsch

Vejrhoj Vingard

Storm Wines

Cruse Wine Co.

Grgich Hills Estate

Grosset

Kusuda Winery

Catena Zapata

Rheingau Lorch Estate Riesling Feinherb (GER)

Franken Riesling Pur Mineral  (GER)

Baden Malterdinger Weisser Burgunder H (GER)

Mosel Uhlen Laubach GG (GER)

Brauneberger Juffer Riesling Grosses Gewächs (GER)

Mittel Rhein Steeger St Jost GG (GER)

Südsteiermark Trinkaus Sauvignon Blanc (AUT)

Kamptal Riesling Ried Gaisberg (AUT)

Wachau Riesling Ried Schutt Smaragd (AUT)

Klemstal Riesling Ried Goldberg (AUT)

Steiermark Sgaminegg SB&Ch (AUT)

Wien Rosengartl Gemischter Satz (AUT)

Wachau Grüner Veltliner Klaus Smaragd (AUT)

Styver Økologisk (DEN)

Hemel-en-Aarde Vrede Chardonnay (ZAF)

Rorick Sierra Foothills Chardonnay (USA)

Napa.V Paris Tasting Commemorative Chardonnay (USA)

Clare Valley Polish Hill Riesling (AUS)

Martinborough Riesling Beerenauslese 375ml (NZL)

Mendoza Adrianna Vineyard Chardonnay (CHL)

9630

10500

10000

11900

14000

14000

42000

14530

16630

19030

19250

13130

14180

10150

16100

12950

31120

16000

31500

21880

10600

11550

11000

13090

15400

15400

46200

15990

18300

20940

21180

14450

15600

11170

17710

14250

34240

17600

34650

24070

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )
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2023

2023

2022

2021

2022

2022

2020

2021

2021

2021

2022

2022

2021

2019

2017

2022

Grace Wine

Hirakawa Winery

Hirakawa Winery

Hirakawa Winery

Ch. De Plaisance

Guiberteau

Belliviere

Jean Maurice Raffault

Guiberteau

Guiberteau

Lucien Muzard

Maniere Père et Fils

Berthaut Gerbet

Robert Chevillon

Nicolas Rossignol

Lucien Boillot

Yamanashi Katsunuma Toriibira Vineyard Koshu (JPA)

Hokkaido Terre de Yoichi Jasmin (JPN)

Hokkaido Yoichi Solitude La Grande Cuvée (JPN)

Hokkaido Yoichi Notre Siècle Grande Cuvée (JPN)

Anjou Rouge Sur La Butte

Saumur Rouge Les Moulins

Coteaux-du-Loire Le Rouge Gorge

Chinon Le Puy

Saumur Rouge

Saumur Rouge Les Arboise

Santenay Champs Claude V.V.

Bourgogne Rouge

Fixin

Bourgogne Pinot Noir

Savigny Les Beaune

Gevrey Chambertin

9550

13750

22500

13750

8490

10000

10860

10980

13000

26000

10780

11950

12210

12780

14000

22050

10510

15130

24750

15130

9340

11000

11950

12080

14300

28600

11860

13150

13440

14060

15400

24260

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

WHITE

R E D

6

+TAX



2019

2020

2021

2021

2019

2020

2007

2021

2016

2017

2012

2020

2017

2019

2017

2020

2012

2019

2014

1986

Pierre Gelin

Seguin Manuel

Bernard Dugat Py

Benjamin Leroux

Emmanuel Rouget

Dujac

Fourrier

Gros Frère et Sœur

Ch. Loirac

Ch. Haut Pauillac

Ch. Simard

Ch. Batailley

Dom. de Chevalier Rouge

Ch. Grand Puy Lacoste

Ch. La Fleur de Gay

Ch. Lanch Bages

Ch. Cos d'Estournel

Ch. Pontet Canet

Ch. Pichon Longueville Comtesse de Lalande

Ch. Mouton Baronne Philippe

Fixin 1er Clos Napoléon Monopole

Vosne Romanée aux Communes

Chorey les Beaune Très Vieilles Vignes

Gevrey Chambertin

Nuits Saint Georges

Vosne Romanée 1er Aux Malconsorts

Morey St. Denis 1er Clos Sorbés

Grand Cru Richebourg

Médoc CS60, Me40

Pauillac

Saint-Emilion Grand Cru

Pauillac

Pessac Leognan

Pauillac

Pomerol

Pauillac

Saint Esthephe

Pauillac

Pauillac

Pauillac

24150

26450

31500

35780

56960

123750

132890

189800

6860

9150

11030

18750

22250

25690

26390

38620

39200

39450

41120

52120

26570

29100

34650

39360

62660

136130

146180

208780

7550

10070

12140

20630

24480

28260

29030

42490

43120

43400

45240

57340

(           )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(            )

(            )

(            )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(           )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

RED
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2020

2005

2012

2019

2020

2020

2023

2023

2023

2019

2019

2016

2018

2019

2008

2017

2019

2021

2021

2005

Ch. Pichon Longueville Baron

Ch. Montrose

Ch. Latour

Rolly Gassmann

La Terrasse d'Elise

E.Guigal

Pilon

Famille Isabel Ferrando (Saint Prefert)

L'Anglore Le Ruisseau

Mathilde et Yves Gangloff

Mathilde et Yves Gangloff

Jean Louis Chave

Jean Louis Chave

Jean Louis Chave

Gauby

Bernhard Huber

Bernhard Huber

Rudolf Fürst

Rudolf Fürst

Bernhard Huber

Pauillac

Saint Esthephe

Pauillac

Alsace Pinot Noir

IGP Pays d'Herault Syrah XB

Crozes-Hermitages

IGP Collines Rhodaniennes Syrah de L'Autre Rive

Cotes du Rhone Clos Beatus Ille

Vin de France (Rhône ) Cari, Mourvè 

Saint Joseph Rouge

Côte Rôtie La Sereine Noir

L'Hermitage Rouge

L'Hermitage Rouge

L'Hermitage Rouge

IGP Côtes Catalanes Muntada Rouge

Baden Malterdinger Spätburguder (GER)

Baden Malterdinger Spätburguder H 1500ml (GER)

FrankenTradition Spätburgunder  (GER)

Franken Bürgstadter Berg 1G  (GER)

Baden Malterdinger Spätburguder Alte Reben 1500ml  (GER)

54170

67900

150000

8400

6860

7600

8150

8750

10400

22750

37340

61490

58500

59590

15720

14000

21250

14000

26600

32500

59590

74690

165000

9240

7550

8360

8970

9630

11440

25030

41080

67640

64350

65550

17300

15400

23380

15400

29260

35750

(           )

(          )

(            )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(           )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

RED
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2022

2022

2021

2021

2004

2014

2019

2017

2000

2018

2021

2021

2015

2018

2020

2023

2021

2022

2018

2020

Soca-Rel

Marzagana

Envinate

Envinate

Vega-Sicilia Unico

Roagna

Fabio Gea

Marcarini

Gaja

Marion

Kleine Zalze

Storm Wines

Mullineux & Leeu Family Wines

Porseleinberg

Grgich Hills Estate

Mayer

Joshua Cooper

Mount Edward

Kusuda Winary

Kusuda Winary

Mallorca Manto Negro, Escrusac (SPA)

Tenerifé Echeyde Listan Negro (SPA)

Ribeira Sacra Lousas Parcela Seoane (SPA)

Ribeira Sacra Lousas Parcela Camiño Novo (SPA)

Ribera del Duero (SPA)

Langhe Rosso (ITA)

Barbera d'Alba Superiore Palma (ITA)

Barolo Brunate (ITA)

Barbaresco (ITA)

Amarone della Valpolicella (ITA)

Stellenbosch Vineyard Selection Cabernet Sauvignon (ZAF)

Hemel-en-Aarde Ridge Pinot Noir (ZAF)

Western Cape Leeu Passant Dry Red (ZAF)

Swartland Boekenhoutskloof Syrah (ZAF)

Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon Estate Grown (USA)

Yarra Valley Doctor Mayer Pinot Noir (AUS)

Victoria Doug's Pinot Noir (AUS)

Central Otago Gamay (NZL)

Martinborough Syrah (NZL)

Martinborough Pinot Noir (NZL)

9630

10150

17150

17500

125000

13650

17600

19540

20630

22680

8810

16100

23870

24500

20230

16250

16450

8250

22140

36750

10600

11170

18870

19250

137500

15020

19360

21500

22700

24950

9700

17710

26260

26950

22260

17880

18100

9080

24360

40430

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

RED
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(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

(          )

2019

2021

2017

2020

Bell Hill

Viñedos de Alcohuaz

Lapostol

Altos Las Hormigas

North Canterburry Pinot Noir (NZL)

Elqui Valley Grus Mezcla Tinta   Sy59,Tour,Cari (CHL)

Clos Apalta    Carmenère64,CS19,Mé15 (CHL)

Mendoza Gualtallary Malbec (ARG)

44800

8670

31120

14350

49280

9630

34240

15790

RED
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